

Serial No. 04
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 466 of 2024

Date of Order: 08.07.2025

Shri Akrazzaman Prodhani Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. M. Rahman, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA with
Ms. S. Shyam, GA (For R 1-5)

In view of the order passed MC(WPC) No. 153 of 2025, the respondents Nos. 6 & 7, are allowed 3(three) weeks' time to file affidavit.

List this matter on 30.07.2025.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
08.07.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"