

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 466 of 2024

Date of Order: 18.08.2025

Shri Akrazzaman Prodhani

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. M. Rahman, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S. Shyam, GA (For R 1-5)
Mr. I. Kharmujai, Adv. (For R 6&7)

Mr. I. Kharmujai, learned counsel for the respondents Nos. 6 & 7, prays for and is allowed further 2(two) weeks' time to file affidavit.

It is expected that on the next date, the affidavit should be on board.

Accordingly, list this matter on 02.09.2025.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
18.08.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"